

SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College [Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)] TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in/office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

6.1.1 b Additional Information

S.No	Achievement	Annexure
1.	Certified Under: Social Entrepreneurship, Swachhta & Rural Engagement Cell (SES REC) Institution	A
2.	NABL Accredited: Central Diagnostic Laboratory Services, R L Jalappa Hospital and Research center	В
3.	UNESCO Chair in Bioethics (Haifa) Launched in SDUAHER	С
4.	Indian University Rating (IQuage) : Silver Rating	D
5.	NABH - SAFE - I Certification	E
6.	NABH - Entry Level Accredited Hospital	F
7.	KSURF - ICARE Ratings - 3 Star	G

Registrar
Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher
Education and Research
Education and Research
Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.



Certificate



This is to certify that SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH is now a Recognized Social Entrepreneurship, Swachhta & Rural Engagement Cell (SES REC) Institution. The Institution has successfully framed the SES REC Action Plan and constituted ten working groups for improving facilities in the Campus and the Community/Adopted Villages in the areas of Sanitation & Hygiene, Waste Management, Water Management, Energy Conservation and Greenery post COVID-19, along with the observation of three environment, entrepreneurship and community engagement related days to inculcate in faculty, students and community, the practices of Mentoring, Social Responsibility, Swachhta and Care for Environment and Resources.

Date of Issue:29-08-2020

Sri Devarai Urs Academy of Higher **Education and Research** Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.

Dr. W G Prasanna Kumar Chairman

Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education Government of India

Certificate No.: MoE/SESREC/KS/KS1/45





National Accreditation Board for Testing and Calibration Laboratories

CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

CENTRAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY SERVICES, R L JALAPPA HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTER, UNIT OF SRI DEVARAJ URS EDUCATIONAL TRUST FOR BACKWARD CLASSES

has been assessed and accredited in accordance with the standard

ISO 15189:2012

"Medical laboratories - Requirements for quality and competence"

for its facilities at

TAMAKA, KOLAR, KOLAR, KARNATAKA, INDIA

in the field of

Medical Testing

Certificate Number: MC-2708

Issue Date: 13/04/2020 Valid Until: 12/04/2022

This certificate remains valid for the Scope of Accreditation as specified in the annexure subject to continued satisfactory compliance to the above standard & the relevant requirements of NABL.

(To see the scope of accreditation of this laboratory, you may also visit NABL website www.nabl-india.org)

Registrar Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103. Signed for and on behalf of NABL



N. Venkateswaran Chief Executive Officer



17th July 2019

Dr Pradeep Kumar Gouda Vice Chancellor SDUAHER Kolar

Chairholder: Prof. Amnon Carmi

Professor Dr Russell D'Souza Director, Dept of Education Head Asia Pacific Division Melbourne Australia

Esteemed colleagues,

On establishing that the requirements of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics (Haifa) have been met, I hereby on the Seventeenth Day of July in the year Two Thousand and Nineteen, issue this writ confirming and approving the establishment of the Bioethics Unit of the Indian Program of the UNESCO Chair and of the International Bioethics Network of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics at:

Srí Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Kolar

Annon Casmi

Professor Amnon Carmi, Head, & Chair Holder UNESCO Chair in Bioethics (Haifa)

Registrar Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.





Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research

QS-ERA India Pvt Ltd has, through rigorous and independent data collection and analysis against performance metrics as set out in the QS I-GAUGE methodology, awarded Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research with a Silver University Rating.



QS IDGAUGE is a custom-designed rating system for Indian universities and colleges. It provides Indian institutions with an opportunity to effectively benchmark their current performance in order to inform strategies for upgrading their educational services and all-round institutional performance.

Ashwin Fernandes

CEO, QS-ERA India Pvt Ltd

Registrar Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.





NATIONAL ACCREDITATION BOARD FOR HOSPITALS & HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS

NABH Safe-ITSM Certificate

R. L. Jalappa Hospital & Research Centre NH-75, Tamaka Kolar- 563101, Karnataka

> Registrar Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.

has been assessed and found to comply with NABH Safe-I^{TSM} Standards.

FOR HOSPITAL INFECTION CONTROL

Valid from: May 07, 2017

Valid thru: May 06, 2019

Certificate No.:

SI-2017-0097

Dr. Harish Nadkarni Chief Executive Officer

Dr. Nandakumar Jairam Chairman

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers

National Accreditation Board For Hospitals & Healthcare Providers

(Constituent Board of Quality Council of India)

Certificate

R.L. Jalappa Hospital & Research Centre NH-75, Tamaka Kolar - 563101, Karnataka





Accreditation

Pre Accreditation

(Progressive Level)

Registrar
Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Hig

Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.

Accreditation (Entry Level)

has been assessed and found to comply with NABH
Pre Accreditation Entry Level-Hospital requirements.
This certificate is valid for the Scope as specified in the
annexure subject to continued compliance with the
Entry Level requirements.

Valid from: December 07, 2016 Valid thru: December 06, 2018 Certificate No. PEH-2016-0168

CEO Incharge

-17

Chairman

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare Providers, 5" Floor, ITPI Building, 4A, Ring Road, IP Estate, New Delhi 110 002, India Phone: +91-11-2332 3516/ 17/18/19/20, Fax: +91-11-2332 3515 • Email: info@nabh.co • Website: www.nabh.co



NABH as an organisation is ISQua Accredited



Sri Devraj URS Academy of Higher Education and Research

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE



The Executive Committee of the **Karnataka State Higher Education Council, Department of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka** on the recommendation of the duly appointed agency **ICARE RATINGS** has rated

Sri Devraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research







Registrar
Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher
Education and Research
Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.

as a three star institution with a Score of 472 out of 1000 in the category of **YOUNG University** on the basis of comprehensive performance metrics as set out in the **Karnataka State Universities Rating Framework (KSURF)** on the 31st of March 2017.

PARAMETER	STAR RATINGS
RESEARCH EXCELLENCE	会会
INNOVATION	会会
TEACHING EXCELLENCE	会会会
INFRASTRUCTURE	**
INCLUSIVENESS AND SOCIAL IMPACT	***

- Komma-

Prof. Dr SA KORI Executive Director Karnataka State Higher Education Council dather)

Dr Karthick Sridhar Convenor ICARE Ratings Rangameter

Shri SV Ranganath IAS (Retd.) Vice Chairman Karnataka State Higher Education Council

VALID UPTO 30TH MARCH 2018

